Management Consultants (Pvt) Limited for the years ended 31st March based on the following key assumptions:

Company Subsidiary

2017 2016 2017 2016

(i) Rate of Interest 12% 10%
– LKR 13% 13%
– USD 5% 7%

(ii) Rate of Salary Increase
– LKR
– Senior Staff 10% 3%
– Non-Senior Staff 10% 13%
– USD 3% 3%
– Executives and Non-Executives 12% 12%

(iii) Retirement Age – Years 60 60 55 55
(iv) The Entity will Continue as a Going Concern
(v) Expected Remaining Service Life – Years 8 13.26 9.04 9.16

87SRILANKAN AIRLINES
ANNUAL REPORT 2016/17

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed in Actuarial Valuation
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the key assumptions employed
with all other variables held constant in the employee benefit liability measurement.

The sensitivity of the Statement of Comprehensive Income and Statement of Financial Position is the effect of the
assumed changes in discount rate and salary increment rate on the profit or loss and employment benefit obligation
for the year.

Increase/(Decrease)
in Discount Rate

Increase/(Decrease)
in Salary Escalation Rate

Effect on Retirement Benefit Obligation

2017 2016

Company
LKR Mn.

Subsidiary
LKR Mn.

Company
LKR Mn.

Subsidiary
LKR Mn.

1% –  (326.64)  (29.27)  (355.57)  (29.27)
-1% –  370.49  32.77  382.69  32.77
– 1%  375.17  34.09  384.52  34.09
– -1%  (334.80)  (31.01)  (341.95)  (31.01)

17.  SALES IN ADVANCE OF CARRIAGE

Sales in advance of carriage represents the value of unutilised tickets upto 12 months.

18.  TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES

Group Company

2017
LKR Mn.

2016
LKR Mn.

2017
LKR Mn.

2016
LKR Mn.

Trade and Other Payables  28,258.39  28,099.30  34,046.79  33,299.05
Provision for Future Aircraft Maintenance and
   Overhaul Cost (Note 16.1) (b)  4,823.67  7,106.43  4,823.67  7,106.43
Compensation for Cancellation of Lease
   Agreements (Note 18.1)  6,054.83  2,489.47  6,054.83  2,489.47

 39,136.89  37,695.20  44,925.29  42,894.95

18.1  During the year, the Company has entered into a Termination and Amendment Agreement (Agreement) with a
Lessor to cancel three A350-900 aircraft, which were scheduled to be delivered during the third quarter of 2016/17
at a cost of USD 98 Mn. (LKR 14,362.81 Mn.). As per the terms of the Agreement, the Company was required
to pay a cancellation fee of USD 90.5 Mn. of which USD 39.9 Mn. (LKR 6,054.83 Mn.) was payable as at the
Reporting date and this amount has been subsequently settled in full.

During  the year 2016, Company cancelled a lease agreement to obtain one A350-900 Aircraft, which was